RESOLUTION 2024-04

BE IT RESOLVED THAT: THE OAK GROVE CITY COUNCIL, KENTUCKY,

- 1. Hereby gives approval for the submission of funding applications on behalf of the City of Oak Grove to USDA Rural Development, Delta Regional Authority, and the G.R.A.N.T. Program for the following project(s):
 - Phase I waterline extension project; Carter Road to Grant Avenue & Hugh Hunter Road Line Replacement
 - Phase II waterline extension project; Highway 115 North and Carneal Lane with New Elevated Water Storage Tank
- 2. Jacqueline Oliver, Mayor, City of Oak Grove, is hereby authorized to sign and submit all of the necessary documents relating to the grants to the federal, state, and other appropriate agencies.
- 3. The City of Oak Grove agrees to comply with all Federal and State regulations applicable to the respective programs.
- 4. The City of Oak Grove will allocate \$1,000,000 of their State and Local Fiscal Recovery Funds (ARPA) to the project.

OAY OF	2024, BY THE OAK GROVE CIT
	OAY OF